biamp.

Biamp Systems Adds TesiraLUX[™] Online Certification Training to its Award-winning Education Curriculum

BEAVERTON, Oregon — Nov. 17, 2016 — <u>Biamp Systems</u>, a leading provider of innovative, networked media systems, now offers online certification training for TesiraLUX[™], Tesira[®]'s low-latency, 4K networked video distribution solution. In addition, Biamp[®] has added new <u>webinars</u> covering a variety of topics from "VoIP Basics" and "Troubleshooting 101" to "Designing a Conference Room" and "Logic and Presets in Tesira." These offerings are part of Biamp's award-winning training program that's designed to fit around integrator and consultant schedules.

"The arrival of TesiraLUX is highly anticipated, and we want to ensure our partners are prepared to be as successful in video as they are in audio," said Kiley Henner, director of customer experience at Biamp. "Just like our other courses, the TesiraLUX training is about giving designers, programmers, and technicians all the technical know-how they need to design, integrate, and troubleshoot our range of solutions. We're committed to offering free, flexible education and training resources that help achieve their highest level of success."

The TesiraLUX training will explain hardware features, system architecture, and video concepts; the bandwidth consumption of video signals and how to use new video partitions in Tesira software; network considerations for a TesiraLUX system; and dynamic AVB stream utilization and routing. Since TesiraLUX training builds on the full Tesira platform training, it is required that attendees successfully complete both the TesiraFORTÉ[®] online training and the Tesira inperson training sessions. TesiraLUX training will also qualify for InfoComm International CTS renewal units.

Biamp's new webinars are taught by Biamp applications engineers and offered in English, Arabic, and Mandarin. These courses are updated every six months and offer tips and techniques that allow anyone to brush up on current skills or expand their knowledge to get the most out of Biamp hardware and software. Visit Biamp's self-paced <u>TesiraLUX online training</u> page to learn more and register. Biamp's <u>Training and Support</u> page provides detailed information for online and in-person training, webinars, and other educational resources. General information on Biamp is available at <u>www.biamp.com</u>.

###

About Biamp Systems

Biamp Systems is a leading provider of innovative, networked media systems that power the world's most sophisticated audio/video installations. The company is recognized worldwide for delivering high-quality products and backing each one with a commitment to exceptional customer service.

Recipient of the Frost & Sullivan 2015 Global Installed Audio Conferencing Enabling Technology Leadership Award, Biamp[®] is dedicated to creating products that drive the evolution of communication through sound. The award-winning Biamp product suite includes: Tesira[®] media system for digital audio and video networking, Audia[®] digital audio platform, Nexia[®] digital signal processors, Oreno[®] mobile control software for Tesira-equipped rooms, Devio[®] collaboration tool for modern workplaces, and Vocia[®] networked public address and voice evacuation system. Each has its own specific feature set that can be customized and integrated in a wide range of applications, including corporate boardrooms, conference centers, huddle rooms, performing arts venues, courtrooms, hospitals, transportation hubs, campuses, and multi-building facilities.

Founded in 1976, Biamp is headquartered in Beaverton, Oregon, USA, with additional engineering operations in Brisbane, Australia, and Rochester, New York. For more information on Biamp, please visit www.biamp.com.

PR Link: www.ingearpr.com/Biamp/Biamp_TesiraLUX_IDH-1.jpg www.ingearpr.com/Biamp/Biamp_TesiraLUX_OH-1.jpg

Follow Biamp Systems: Blog: <u>http://blog.biamp.com/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/BiampSystems</u> LinkedIn: <u>http://linkd.in/1aO2hjy</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/Biamp</u> YouTube: <u>http://bit.ly/BiampYouTube</u>

All trademarks and registered trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective owners.

Media Contacts: Amanda Roe Global Public Relations Manager Biamp Systems Tel: +1 503.641.7287 Email: <u>amanda.roe@biamp.com</u>

Rachel Dwyer InGear Tel: +1 801.255.0595 Email: <u>rachel@ingearpr.com</u> Joe McDermott Brands2Life PR Tel: +44 (0) 20 7592 1200 Email: <u>biamp@brands2life.com</u>